
2025 St. Bonaventure Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-29   Conf: 11-19   Home: 9-8   Away: 8-19   Neutral: 3-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (384), Opp (423)   DPs Turned: Team (18), Opp (17)   IBB: Team (5), Tharnish (2), Cordeiro (1), Hoalcraft (1), Marshall Jr. (1),
Opp (1)   Picked Off: Hoalcraft (3), Tharnish (3), Constantine (1), Cordeiro (1), Mannino (1), Vercollone (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Cordeiro (7), Carrothers (4), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Moore 1, Wolf 1, Totals , Opp (10)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(233-276), Cordeiro (79-98), Carrothers (35-37), James (21-21), Moore (18-24), Walker (16-18), Capellupo (9-11), Watts (9-13), Ross (8-
9), Saunders III (8-9), Barger (7-8), Roggenburk (5-8), Wilkie (5-5), Wolf (5-5), Kucy (2-2), Pawlowicz (2-2), Salina (2-3), Catney-Forbes
(1-1), Demos (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Tharnish, Jayce .403 46-44 196 59 79 11 3 7 29 117 .597 17 4 27 2 .461 0 0 32-33 125 2 3 .977
4 Marshall Jr., David .342 49-49 202 37 69 12 0 8 45 105 .520 16 8 34 3 .404 4 1 0-0 97 105 5 .976
33 Kaufman, Harrison .290 39-36 124 31 36 10 0 8 31 70 .565 21 11 37 0 .425 4 4 3-3 24 59 13 .865
2 Hoalcraft, Chris .289 48-48 194 36 56 7 2 7 49 88 .454 22 5 29 2 .367 5 2 25-32 58 109 19 .898
45 Vercollone, Conner .253 47-46 170 33 43 5 1 10 40 80 .471 28 7 60 0 .379 1 0 1-6 84 3 2 .978
7 Cordeiro, Antonio .238 44-36 126 20 30 6 0 3 16 45 .357 21 5 34 2 .366 1 3 2-5 260 27 4 .986
99 Little, Morgan .220 41-37 123 15 27 4 0 1 17 34 .276 17 3 31 2 .322 3 1 0-0 195 2 5 .975
13 Davis, Ryan .276 17-7 29 1 8 2 0 0 6 10 .345 8 0 10 0 .432 0 2 0-0 31 0 0 1.000
14 Mannino, Robert .275 35-26 91 21 25 7 0 1 12 35 .385 11 14 28 1 .427 1 1 4-4 129 9 3 .979
22 Gunning, Mike .267 27-25 90 28 24 5 0 5 14 44 .489 9 5 31 1 .358 2 2 13-14 24 0 0 1.000
6 Constantine, Gavin .250 29-20 72 13 18 3 0 0 12 21 .292 7 1 23 0 .325 0 3 3-4 26 41 3 .957
5 Vossen, Paul .197 28-18 61 13 12 0 0 0 4 12 .197 5 0 13 1 .258 0 4 11-13 34 0 2 .944
12 Hebenstreit, Alex .186 25-21 70 13 13 4 0 2 8 23 .329 19 0 33 0 .360 0 0 2-2 27 0 0 1.000
15 Carrothers, Brian .182 14-13 44 4 8 1 0 1 5 12 .273 9 0 20 0 .315 1 0 0-0 64 5 3 .958
3 Kucy, Ryan .154 14-7 26 2 4 2 0 0 0 6 .231 1 0 10 0 .185 0 0 0-0 4 6 3 .769
28 Genovesi, Tucker .129 21-7 31 7 4 0 0 0 2 4 .129 3 0 13 0 .206 0 0 1-3 20 2 1 .957
11 Pawlowicz, Jack .000 6-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .143 1 1 0-0 10 2 0 1.000
17 Atwell, Jeremiah .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .275 49-49 1656 334 456 79 6 53 291 706 .426 216 63 438 14 .375 23 24 97-119 1229 412 73 .957
Opponents .318 49-49 1729 462 550 99 8 88 420 929 .537 267 85 324 12 .428 28 18 117-139 1258 392 69 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
6 Constantine, Gavin 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
27 Salina, Michael 4.15 1-1 4 4 0 0-0 0 17.1 16 9 8 6 26 3 0 2 .239 0 1 0 0 0
50 Saunders III, Gilbert 4.58 4-0 15 0 0 0-0 1 17.2 18 12 9 13 13 3 0 3 .265 3 5 0 2 0
34 Moore, Chance 6.22 3-5 16 11 1 0-0 0 72.1 96 55 50 20 46 19 1 14 .316 1 6 0 3 1
20 Roggenburk, Luke 6.94 3-4 17 1 0 0-0 4 48.0 67 43 37 9 29 12 2 10 .325 2 7 0 6 2
1 Watts, Gabe 7.04 1-1 15 4 0 0-0 1 30.2 28 26 24 29 36 5 1 4 .255 5 7 1 3 2
32 James, David 7.92 2-6 13 10 0 0-0 0 50.0 60 49 44 28 47 11 0 9 .293 4 6 0 3 3
9 Capellupo, James 8.31 2-3 8 6 0 0-0 0 34.2 54 35 32 19 25 8 0 7 .367 1 3 1 3 3
10 Ross, Jaxson 9.00 1-3 8 6 0 0-0 0 21.0 27 28 21 26 12 7 0 5 .321 4 3 0 2 0
16 Barger, Alex 10.80 1-3 14 1 0 0-0 0 21.2 30 35 26 23 23 5 0 5 .313 6 6 2 1 3
31 Walker, Kade 11.88 1-0 16 4 0 0-0 0 41.2 62 60 55 22 28 10 2 17 .343 6 11 2 2 3
3 Kucy, Ryan 12.15 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 11 11 9 1 3 2 0 0 .355 0 3 0 0 1
29 Wolf, Conor 13.21 1-1 15 0 0 0-0 0 15.2 32 31 23 18 12 2 1 5 .376 4 5 0 0 0
41 Wilkie, Tom 14.21 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 5 12 10 16 5 1 0 0 .200 8 5 0 2 0
25 Barrouk, Sam 14.73 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 4 6 6 5 3 2 1 1 .267 1 0 0 0 0
38 Catney-Forbes, Ethan 14.90 0-1 10 1 0 0-0 0 9.2 17 16 16 5 6 4 0 2 .378 0 6 0 1 0
19 Demos, Cam 20.77 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 15 20 20 15 8 3 0 2 .366 3 8 0 0 0
40 Klementowski, Ryan 36.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 8 12 12 10 1 2 0 2 .500 2 1 2 0 0
2 Hoalcraft, Chris 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 .000 1 2 1 0 0
Totals 8.88 20-29 182 49 1 0 6 409.2 550 462 404 267 324 99 8 88 .318 51 85 9 28 18
Opponents 6.05 29-20 215 49 1 3 6 419.1 456 334 282 216 438 79 6 53 .275 45 63 3 23 24



2025 St. Bonaventure Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Davis, Ryan 31 31 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Hebenstreit, Alex 27 27 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Gunning, Mike 24 24 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Pawlowicz, Jack 12 10 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
32 James, David 10 4 6 0 1.000 0 21 0 1.000 0 0
34 Moore, Chance 9 3 6 0 1.000 0 18 6 .750 0 0
20 Roggenburk, Luke 8 3 5 0 1.000 1 5 3 .625 0 0
1 Watts, Gabe 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 9 4 .692 0 0
9 Capellupo, James 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 9 2 .818 0 0
27 Salina, Michael 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
19 Demos, Cam 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
38 Catney-Forbes, Ethan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
7 Cordeiro, Antonio 291 260 27 4 .986 1 79 19 .806 7 0
14 Mannino, Robert 141 129 9 3 .979 4 0 0 — 0 0
45 Vercollone, Conner 89 84 3 2 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Tharnish, Jayce 130 125 2 3 .977 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Marshall Jr., David 207 97 105 5 .976 14 0 0 — 0 0
99 Little, Morgan 202 195 2 5 .975 10 0 0 — 0 0
15 Carrothers, Brian 72 64 5 3 .958 0 35 2 .946 4 0
6 Constantine, Gavin 70 26 41 3 .957 3 0 0 — 0 0
28 Genovesi, Tucker 23 20 2 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Vossen, Paul 36 34 0 2 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Walker, Kade 11 4 6 1 .909 0 16 2 .889 0 0
2 Hoalcraft, Chris 186 58 109 19 .898 10 0 0 — 0 0
33 Kaufman, Harrison 96 24 59 13 .865 4 0 0 — 0 0
3 Kucy, Ryan 13 4 6 3 .769 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
29 Wolf, Conor 3 0 2 1 .667 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
50 Saunders III, Gilbert 3 1 1 1 .667 0 8 1 .889 0 0
16 Barger, Alex 2 0 1 1 .500 0 7 1 .875 0 0
10 Ross, Jaxson 4 0 1 3 .250 0 8 1 .889 0 0
17 Atwell, Jeremiah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Barrouk, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Klementowski, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
41 Wilkie, Tom 0 0 0 0 .000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1714 1229 412 73 .957 49 233 43 .844 11 0
Opponents 1719 1258 392 69 .960 45 194 39 .833 9 0


